

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2010-0185

File ID:2010-0185Type:OrdinanceStatus:For Introduction

Version: 1 Reference: 2010-0185 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/19/2010

File Name: Chapter 84 Fence Ordinance Amendment Final Action:

Title label: Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to repeal Article VI, Fences, of Chapter 18 and to

amend Section 84-6 of Chapter 84, Property Maintenance Code, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify and amend allowable fence

materials, repeal conflicting Ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	04/26/2010					

# Text of Legislative File 2010-0185

## **Title**

Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to repeal Article VI, Fences, of Chapter 18 and to amend Section 84-6 of Chapter 84, Property Maintenance Code, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify and amend allowable fence materials, repeal conflicting Ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations

## **Body**

**Resolved**, that an Ordinance to repeal Article VI, Fences, of Chapter 18 and to amend Section 84-6 of Chapter 84, Property Maintenance Code, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify and amend allowable fence materials, repeal conflicting Ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby accepted for First Reading.